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AQ UA  D I N I N G



The Aqua Dining wine list draws inspiration from Head Chef 
Davide Rebeccato’s contemporary Italian menu, and Aqua 
Dining’s location, which is quintessentially Sydney.

Traditional Italian wines have been selected from acclaimed Italian 
regions to complement the cuisine. There is also a focus on the 
finest wine regions and producers of Australia and New Zealand 
to reflect Aqua Dining’s iconic Sydney location.

In addition, the list features a number of organic, biodynamic 
and natural wines which represent an emerging segment of the 
Australian wine culture as well as a selection of cellared wines 
that have been aged for a minimum of eight years.

The Coravin system allows Aqua Dining to serve a number of 
premium wines by the glass. This system prevents wines from 
oxidising as no removal of the cork is required, allowing top 
selection samples to be poured.

For those that wish to reminisce or to try new things, the list 
explores specific Italian wine regions in more detail, allowing you 
to experience the wines of Piedmont, Veneto and Tuscany. 

Please do not hesitate to ask us for recommendations.
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Beer & Cider 

 
 
 
Australian  
 
SRG & Nomad ‘Coathanger’ Golden Ale 5.0%       Brookvale 12 
Cascade Light 2.9%         Tasmania 8 
James Boags Lager 5.0%          Tasmania 9 
Little Creatures ‘Rogers’ mid strength Amber Ale 3.8%       Fremantle 11 
4 Pines Stout 5.1%           Manly   11 
4 Pines Pale Ale 5.1%          Manly  11 
Heaps Normal ‘Quiet XPA’ 0.5%        Victoria  10 
Sydney Cider Apple Cider 4.7%         Sydney  11 
Custard & co Apple Cider 4.5%        Donnybrook 12 
 
 
Imported 
 
Ichnusa ‘non filtrata’ Lager 5.0%        Sardinia, Italy 11 
Menabrea Lager 4.8%          Piedmont, Italy 10 
Baladin ‘Isaac’ Biere Blanche 5.0%         Piedmont, Italy 17 
Baladin ‘Nora’ Egyptian Ale 6.8%         Piedmont, Italy 18 
Baladin ‘Super Bitter’ Amber Ale 8.0%        Piedmont, Italy 18 
  
 
 

Spritzers 

Bella Spritz             19 
Choice of Aperol / Campari with Prosecco and Soda 
 
French Spritz            20 
Calvados, Lemon with Prosecco and Soda 
 
Pomm Spritz            20 
Pimms, Prosecco, Lemonade, Mint 
 
 
 

Gin & Tonics  
Lilly Pilly Pink Gin            22 
Raspberry, Flowers, Orange, Indian Tonic 
 
Four Pillars Bloody Shiraz           25 
Orange, Elderflower Tonic 
 
Monkey 47            25 
Grapefruit, Blackberry, Elderflower Tonic 
 
Haymans Sloe            23 
Mint, Lemon, Lemon Tonic 
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Cocktails 

 
White Peach Bellini            19 
Prosecco & white peach puree                                                                          
              
Thai Spiced Mule             20 
Kaffir lime & lemongrass infused vodka, fresh citrus, mint, ginger beer   
 
Pineapple & Passionfruit Mojito           22 
Bacardi, muddled roasted pineapple, passionfruit, lime & mint                         
 
Honeycomb Negroni           24 
Bombay Sapphire gin sous vide with natural honeycomb, Campari, St Germain, Carpano Antica Formula 
 
Old Fashioned            22 
Woodford reserve whiskey, angostura bitters, brown sugar 
 
 
 

Mocktails 
Citrus Fizz            18 
Seedlip Grove Verjus, Honey, Soda 
 
Nospresso Martino           18 
Seedlip Spice, Espresso, Sugar Syrup  
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wine by the glass 

 
 
 
Champagne & Sparkling – 125ml 
 
NV Riva Dei Frati – Prosecco Treviso DOC Glera     Veneto, Italy  16 
NV Cloudy Bay ‘Pelorus’ Chardonnay-Pinot Noir     Marlborough, NZ  21 
NV  Ruinart ‘Blanc de Blancs’– Champagne AOC Chardonnay    Reims, France  35 
 
White – 150ml 
 
2020 Ministry of Clouds Riesling       Clare Valley, SA  18 
2019 Brokenwood Semillon       Hunter Valley, NSW 17 
2019 Bollini – Trentino DOC Pinot Grigio      Alto Adige, Italy  16 
2018 Ata Rangi ‘Raranga’ Sauvignon Blanc      Martinborough, NZ 18 
2019 Pieropan – Soave Classico DOC Garganega ORGANIC    Veneto, Italy  20 
2019 Fattoria San Lorenzo ‘Di Gino’ – Castelli di Jesi DOC Verdicchio ORGANIC  Marche, Italy  18 
2016 Clarence House ‘Reserve’ Chardonnay      Cambridge, TAS  22 
 
Rosé – 150ml 
 
2020 La Prova Nebbiolo        Adelaide Hills, SA  17 
2018 Chateau De L’escarelle – Provence AOP Grenache-Cinsault-Syrah   Provence, France  22 
 
Red – 150ml 
 
2019 Ten Minutes by Tractor ‘10X’ Pinot Noir      Mornington, VIC   19 
2016 Speri ‘La Roverina’ – Valpolicella Classico Superiore DOC Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara ORGANIC Veneto, Italy  18 
2018 Massimo Rivetti ‘Avene’ – Langhe DOC Nebbiolo    Piedmont, Italy  25 
2017 Marchesi Antinori ‘Pèppoli’ – Chianti Classico DOCG Sangiovese   Tuscany, Italy  18 
2018 Maverick ‘Twins’ Grenache-Shiraz-Mourvedre     Barossa Valley, SA 20 
2018 Gibson ‘The Dirtman’ Shiraz       Barossa Valley, SA 19 
2018 Bellwether ‘Ant Series’ Cabernet Sauvignon     Coonawarra, SA  20 
 
Dessert – 80ml 
 
2012 Giovanni Dri – Verduzzo di Ramandolo DOCG Verduzzo     Friuli, Italy   15 
2017 Corrado Tonelli ‘Visner di Pergola’ Vino e Visciole Montepulciano Cherry  Marche, Italy  18 
2014 Cantine Dolianova – Moscato di Sardegna DOC Moscato     Sardinia, Italy  19 
NV Marcarini – Barolo Chinato DOCG Nebbiolo infused with China Calissaya   Piedmont, Italy  29 
2015 Anselmi ‘I Capitelli’ – Veneto Bianco Passito IGT Garganega   Veneto, Italy  42 
2012 Bertani ‘Valpantena’ – Recioto della Valpolicella DOCG Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara Veneto, Italy  28 
2017 Yalumba ‘FSW’ Botrytis Viognier      Eden Valley, SA  19 
2019 Frogmore Creek Iced Riesling       Coal River Valley, TAS 19 
2017 Baumard Carte D’or – Coteaux Du layon AC Chenin Blanc     Loire Valley, France 19 
2015 Château Suduiraut ‘Lions de Suduiraut’ Sauternes AOC semillon-Sauvignon blanc Bordeaux, France  24 
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premium wine by the glass – coravin 
The Coravin System was designed in the US by Greg Lambrect. It took more than a decade of development and testing. This 
system prevents wine from oxidising as no removal of the foil or cork is required, which leaves the wine untouched for future 
enjoyment. 

 
A thin hollow needle is inserted through the cork to access the wine. The bottle is then pressurised by Argon, an inert gas that 
has no effect on the wine. The wine can then be poured through the needle. Finally, the needle is removed and the cork 
reseals, protecting the wine from oxidising. 
 
White                          75ml      150ml 

 
2017 Graci – Etna Bianco DOC Carricante-Catarratto    Sicily, Italy  14 28 
2017 Pieropan ‘La Rocca’ – Soave Classico DOC Garganega   Veneto, Italy  21 42 
 
2019 Christian Moreau Chablis – Chablis AC Chardonnay   Burgundy, France   20 40 
 
2010 Mitchell ‘McNicol’ Riesling      Clare Valley, SA  19 38 
2000 Capel Vale Riesling       Mount Barker, WA  29 58 
2013 Brokenwood ‘Oakey Creek’  Semillon      Hunter Valley, NSW 18 36 
2011 Bella Ridge Estate  Chenin Blanc     Swan Valley, WA  14 28 
2019 By Farr Viognier       Geelong, VIC  24 48 
2016 Curly Flat  Chardonnay      Macedon Ranges, VIC 15 30 
2000 Petaluma ‘Tiers’ Chardonnay      Adelaide Hills, SA  44 88 
 
 
Rosé                          75ml        150ml 

 

2019 By. Ott ‘Cotes de Provence’ – Provence AC Grenache-Cinsault-Syrah  Provence, France  14 28 
 
 
Orange                          75ml        150ml 

 
2018 Filippo Manetti ‘Gea’ – Emilia Bianco IGT Albana   Emilia-Romagna, Italy 15 30 
 
 
Red                          75ml        150ml 

 
2017  Graci – Etna Rosso DOC Nerello Mascalese    Sicily, Italy  14 28 
2005 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Rio Sordo’ –Barbaresco DOCG Nebbiolo Piedmont, Italy  54 108 
2015 Chiara Boschis ‘Cannubi’ – Barolo DOCG Nebbiolo   Piedmont, Italy  54 108 
2013 La Fornace – Brunello di Montalcino DOCG Sangiovese   Tuscany, Italy  29 58 
2012 Cignale – Toscana IGT Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot    Tuscany, Italy  31 62 
2015 Tedeschi – Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara Veneto, Italy  31 62 
2016 Fabiana – Primitivo di Manduria DOCG Primitivo    Puglia, Italy  14 28 
 
2017  Savaterre Pinot Noir       Beechworth, VIC  26 52 
2017  Bass Phillip ‘Premium’ Pinot Noir                                     Gippsland, VIC  77           154 
2016  Rockford ‘Basket Press’ Shiraz                       Barossa, SA  42 82 
2016  Yarra Yering ‘Dry Red No.1’ Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot-Malbec-Petit Verdot Yarra Valley, VIC  39 78 
2006 Langmeil ‘The Freedom’ 1843 Shiraz     Barossa Valley, SA 63 126 
2000 Gibson ‘Australian Old Vine Collection’ Shiraz    Barossa, SA  39 78 
2004 Katnook ‘Odyssey’ Cabernet Sauvignon     Coonawarra, SA  50          100 
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piedmont: italian regional focus 

 
 

 
In Italy, only Tuscany rivals Piedmont for the greatest of its red wines. The two most highly regarded wines from Piedmont are 
Barolo and Barbaresco, made from the Nebbiolo grape. Piedmont is Italy’s northwestern-most region, and true to its name, 
which means ‘foot of the mountain’, Piedmont is surrounded by mountains on three sides. The French Alps separate Piedmont 
from the west; the Swiss Alps from the north, and finally the Apennines separate it from the region of Liguria to the south.  
 
Piedmont has a continental climate; very cold winters followed by dry, hot summers - ideal growing conditions for this very 
fussy, difficult and infamous grape varietal. 
 
Below we have listed a selection of wines from Piedmont, and we offer you the opportunity to explore this amazing region 
with us.  
 
Arneis 
 
2016 Giovanni Almondo – Roero Arneis DOCG     Piedmont, Italy  105 
 
Cortese 
 
2019 Picollo Ernesto – Gavi DOCG      Piedmont, Italy  72 
 
Dolcetto 
 
2018 Poderi Colla ‘Pian Balbo’ – Dolcetto d’Alba DOC        Piedmont, Italy  75 
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Barbera 
 
2017 Gaudio – Barbera del Monferatto Superiore DOCG    Piedmont, Italy  95 
2016 Braida ‘Montebruna’ – Barbera d’Asti DOCG     Piedmont, Italy  136 
 
Nebbiolo 
 
Nebbiolo produces full-bodied, characterful wines that are high in acid and have a vittistrong tannic structure. Nebbiolo’s 
aromas and flavours vary according to each individual site, these range from strawberry red fruit and roses, herbal 
characteristics such as mint and anise, to earthy notes of mushroom, white truffle and tar. 
 
2017 Poderi Colla – Nebbiolo d’Alba DOC        Piedmont, Italy  105 
2018 Massimo Rivetti ‘Avene’ – Langhe DOC     Piedmont, Italy  101 
2016 Chiara Boschis ‘E.Pira’ – Langhe DOC     Piedmont, Italy               237 
2017 Chiara Boschis ‘E.Pira’ – Langhe DOC     Piedmont, Italy               226 
 
Gattinara 
 
2011 Cantina Sociale – Gattinara DOCG      Piedmont, Italy  141 
 
Barbaresco 
 
2015 Massimo Rivetti ‘Froi’ – Barbaresco DOCG     Piedmont, Italy                165 
1999 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Moccagatta’ – Barbaresco DOCG   Piedmont, Italy               495 
2000 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Ovello’ – Barbaresco DOCG      Piedmont, Italy               383 
2015 Produttori del Barbaresco – Barbaresco DOCG    Piedmont, Italy               220 
2016 Gaja – Barbaresco DOCG       Piedmont, Italy                     743 
2012 Ca’ Rome’ ‘Rio Sordo’ – Barbaresco DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               374 
 
Barolo 
 
2015 Chiara Boschis ‘Cannubi’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               374 
2016 Chiara Boschis ‘Cannubi’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               429 
2016 Chiara Boschis ‘Via Nuova’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy                315 
2014 Conterno Fantino ‘Sori Ginestra’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               336 
2014 Conterno Fantino ‘Vigna del Gris’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               325 
2015 Conterno Fantino ‘Vigna Pressenda – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               468 
2013 Macarini ‘Brunate’ – Barolo DOCG      Piedmont. Italy               326 
2016 Vietti ‘Castaglione’ – Barolo DOCG      Piedmont, Italy                251 
 
NV Marcarini – Barolo Chinato DOCG    375ml     Piedmont, Italy                120 
 
Moscato  
 
2017 Romano Dogliotti ‘La Caudrina’ – Moscato d’Asti DOCG   500ml   Piedmont, Italy    71 
 
Brachetto 
 
2017 Braida – Brachetto d’Acqui DOCG   375ml     Piedmont, Italy   72 
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veneto: italian regional focus 

 
 
 

 
 
Veneto is Italy’s most productive region; this is due to the fertile volcanic soil that spans from the village of Soave to Lake 
Garda. We take a look at three fundamental wine growing classifications: Valdobbiadene (Prosecco), Soave and Valpolicella. 
 
The most popular wine of the far east of Veneto is Prosecco, made from the grape variety Glera. The wines from the 
Valdobbiadene zone are some of the finest, driest and most sought after. Prosecco has a lot more to offer than just the fresh 
fruit driven sparkling wines it is renowned for. 
 
To the north of Verona stretching from the town of Soave to Lake Garda are two important wine zones, Soave and Valpolicella. 
Soave, which is made from the grape variety Garganega, varies in quality due to the very fertile land and can be less than 
graceful at times. The classification of Soave Classico helps distinguish between the everyday table wines to the prestige 
wine makers of this region. 
 
Three red grape varieties make the wines of Valpolicella. These are Corvina, Molinara and Rondinella. Similar to Soave, 
Valpolicella wines do vary in quality so we look towards the Valpolicella Classico classification for quality and consistency. 
 
 
Glera 
 
Prosecco is an Italian sparkling wine made from the grape variety named Glera, which was formerly known as Prosecco but 
has been changed to the formal grape variety in recent years. Prosecco is often enjoyed as an aperitif and is made in a few 
different sweetness levels from Brut (most dry), Extra Dry, Dry and Demi-Sec (sweetest). Unlike Champagne, Prosecco is not 
fermented in the bottle and is intended to be fruit driven, enjoyed young without aging. 
 
NV Riva Dei Frati – Prosecco Treviso DOC     Veneto, Italy  75 
2019 Col Vetoraz Brut – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG   Veneto, Italy  88 
NV Adami ‘Bosco di Gica’ Brut – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG     Veneto, Italy  94 
NV Adami ‘Vigneto Giardino’ – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG     Veneto, Italy                138 
2017 Ca Dei Zago ‘Col Fondo’ – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG   BIODYNAMIC  Veneto, Italy  98 
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Garganega 
 
Soave is made from the grape varietal Garganega. This variety must make up a minimum of 70% of the wine, while the other 
30% can be blended with Pinot Bianco, Trebbiano di Soave and Chardonnay. Soave is high in acidity and medium in body, 
the flavour profile is a mixture of almonds and citrus. The wine finishes with a long oily texture, that when made with care gives 
it just the right amount of complexity. 
 
2017 Anselmi ‘San Vincenzo’ – Veneto Bianco IGT     Veneto, Italy  94 
 
2016 Bertani ‘Vintage Edition’ – Soave DOC     Veneto, Italy  83 
2019 Pieropan – Soave Classico DOC   ORGANIC     Veneto, Italy  88 
2018 Pieropan ‘La Rocca’ – Soave Classico DOC ORGANIC    Veneto, Italy                143 
2016 Pieropan ‘La Rocca’ Magnum – Soave Classico DOC Garganega  ORGANIC  Veneto, Italy               275 

 
2015 Anselmi ‘I Capitelli’ – Veneto Bianco Passito IGT 375ml    Veneto, Italy  160 
 
Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara 
 
Valpolicella consists of the three grape varieties, Corvina, Rondinella and Molinara. These wines are light to medium bodied 
with high acidity, herbal notes and black fruit. Veneto is also the home of Italy’s passito tradition, where grapes are dried to 
concentrate their fruit. These dried grapes make the full-bodied and intensely flavoured Amarone della Valpolicella DOC. 
Fetching high prices, Amarone has chocolate aromas and flavours of dark rum and leather. 
 
2016 Speri ‘La Roverina’ – Valpolicella Classico Superiore DOC   ORGANIC  Veneto, Italy  72 
2013 Zyme ‘Val’ – Valpolicella Classico Superiore DOP    Veneto, Italy                165 
2016 Stefano Accordini ‘Acinatico’ – Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore DOC   Veneto, Italy  108 
 
2015 Tedeschi – Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG     Veneto, Italy                218 
2014 Marion – Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG     Veneto, Italy               295 
 
2015 Bertani ‘Valpantena’ – Recioto della Valpolicella DOCG   500ml    Veneto, Italy  141 
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tuscany: italian regional focus 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Tuscany in central Italy is famous for landscapes, traditions, history, and of course wine. With the most famous grape variety 
being Sangiovese. In this section we feature the sub regions of Chianti, Morellino di Scansano, Bolgheri, Montacino and 
Montepulciano. 
 
Chianti lies between Florence and Siena, but the original Chianti zone going back to 1716, now Chianti Classico, is a smaller 
zone within those boundaries. Chianti Classico is one of Italy’s finest wines using traditional methods with the grape variety 
Sangiovese. 
 
Morellino di Scansano, lies on the Tuscan coast south west of Chianti, Morellino being the local word for Sangiovese. Further 
north up the coast is the sub region of Bolgheri, which has made a massive impact in recent years with the wines known as 
Super Tuscan. These wines upset the traditional DOCG system by using the grape varieties such as Cabernet Sauvignon, 
Cabernet Franc and Merlot, grape varieties that are more familiar in Bordeaux, steering away from the traditional wine styles 
made from Sangiovese.  
 
Finally, we visit the south east of Tuscany and the areas of Montalcino and Montepulciano, both still using traditional methods 
to create top quality wines. 
 
 
Vermentino  
 
2018 Tenuta Guado al Tasso – Bolgheri DOC                         Tuscany, Italy  94 

 
Vernaccia 
 
2018 Vagnoni – Vernaccia di San Gimignano DOCG   ORGANIC   Tuscany, Italy  76 
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Sangiovese 
 
Sangiovese must make up at least 80% of the wine to be classified as Chianti, among the many other requirements within the 
DOCG classification. Traditional Chiantis are high in acidity and tannins with flavours of cherries and violets. These wines are 
mostly medium bodied, but with barrel aging and other wine making techniques can also be full bodied. Also listed below are 
some Super Tuscans from within the Chianti region, the majority of these wines only have small percentages of Sangiovese 
and are blended with the Bordeaux varieties. 
 
2017 Marchesi Antinori ‘Pèppoli’ – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  86 
2017 Isole e Olena – Chianti Classico DOCG HALF BOTTLE    Tuscany, Italy  67 
2017 Isole e Olena – Chianti Classico DOCG     Tuscany, Italy  108 
2017 Rocca di Montegrossi – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  121 
2013 Rocca di Montegrossi – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  148 
2013 Poggerino – Chianti Classico DOCG      Tuscany, Italy  141 
2018 San Guisto a Rentennano – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  150 
2016 Marchese Antinori – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  136 
2016  Cigliano – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG      Tuscany, Italy   154 
2015 Brancaia – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG     Tuscany, Italy  160 
2014 Poggerino ‘Bugialla’ – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG    Tuscany, Italy               233 
2013 Castello di Ama – Chianti Classico Gran Selezione DOCG      Tuscany, Italy               224 
 
Montalcino - the stories of ‘wines aged for decades for no less than heroes’ are told when describing Brunello di Montalcino. 
These Sangiovese wines are super charged with flavour as it is required to age in Salvonian oak barrels for a minimum of four 
years. Times have now changed as the aging required in oak barrels is now only two years but must have another two years 
of bottle age before release. Rosso di Montalcino is the newer and more entry level Brunello di Montalcino, this wine only 
requires one year of aging and uses the less concentrated fruit than Brunello. 
 
2016 Canalicchio Di Sopra – Rosso di Montalcino DOC    Tuscany, Italy  138 
  
2013 La Fornace – Brunello di Montalcino DOCG      Tuscany, Italy               227 
2009 Poggio di Sotto – Brunello di Montalcino DOCG    Tuscany, Italy               875 
 
Montepulciano - these wines are similar to Chianti Classico in style, being softer and more approachable than its neighbour 
in Montalcino. 

 
2013 Boscarelli – Vino Nobile di Montepulicano DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  192 
 
Cabernet Sauvignon & Blends 
 
There is much debate about Super Tuscans, breaking tradition and steering away from the very strict wine laws. First seen in 
the 1970’s when wine makers decided that meeting these standards would affect the quality of their wines, today Super 
Tuscans have their own wine classifications, and continue to produce top quality wines that are sought after all over the world. 
 
2012 Cignale – Toscana IGT Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot     Tuscany, Italy  215 
 
2017 Tenuta San Guido ‘Guidalberto’ – Bolgheri IGT    Tuscany, Italy  182 
2015 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ – Bolgheri Sassicaia DOC Cabernet Sauvignon-Cab Franc  Tuscany, Italy  616 
2016 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ – Bolgheri Sassicaia DOC Cabernet Sauvignon-Cab Franc Tuscany, Italy               605 
 
2009 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2008 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2007 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
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champagne & sparkling wine 

 
 
Italian Sparkling 
 
NV Riva Dei Frati – Prosecco Treviso DOC Glera     Veneto, Italy  75 
2019 Col Vetoraz Brut – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Glera   Veneto, Italy  88 
NV Adami ‘Bosco di Gica’ Brut – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Glera  Veneto, Italy  94 

2017 Ca Dei Zago ‘Col Fondo’ – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Glera   BIODYNAMIC Veneto, Italy  98 

NV Adami ‘Vigneto Giardino’ – Prosecco Valdobbiadene Superiore DOCG Glera  Veneto, Italy  138 
 
NV Bellavista ‘Alma Gran Cuvée’ Brut – Franciacorta DOCG Chardonnay-Pinot Noir  Lombardy, Italy  193 
NV Enrico Gatti Brut - Franciacorta DOCG Chardonnay    Lombardy, Italy  154 
 
NV Mesa ‘Gioia Mia’ Brut – Vino Spumante Di Qualita Metodo Classico DOC Vermentino  Sardinia, Italy  132 
 
Australian & New Zealand Sparkling 
 
2013 Ten Minutes by Tractor ‘Blanc de Blancs’ Chardonnay    Mornington, VIC  141 
NV Cloudy Bay ‘Pelorus’ Chardonnay-Pinot Noir     Marlborough, NZ  105 
 
English Sparkling 
 
NV Louis Pommery ‘Brut’ Pinot Noir-Chardonnay     Hampshire, UK               242 
 
Non-Vintage Champagne  
 
NV Ruinart ‘R de Ruinart’ Brut Pinot Noir-Chardonnay-Pinot Meunier    Reims, France  175 
NV Ruinart ‘Blanc de Blancs’ Chardonnay   HALF BOTTLE    Reims, France  125 
NV Ruinart ‘Blanc de Blancs’ Chardonnay         Reims, France               230 
NV  Taittinger ‘Prelude’ Brut Chardonnay-Pinot Noir     Reims, France               259 

 
NV  Louis Roederer Brut ‘Premier’ Pinot Noir-Chardonnay-Pinot Meunier   BIODYNAMIC  Reims, France  193 
NV  Krug Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier      Reims, France                715 
NV  Krug Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier   HALF BOTTLE    Reims, France                271 
NV Egly-Ouriet Grand Cru ‘Blanc de Noir’ Vielle Vigne Pinot Noir   Reims, France               438 
 
NV Bonnaire ‘Blanc de Blancs’ Grand Cru Chardonnay    Crémant, France               240 
 
NV Gosset ‘Grande Reserve’ Brut Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier     Ay, France               255 
 
NV Moet & Chandon ‘Brut’ Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier   MAGNUM   Epernay, France               334 
NV Moet & Chandon ‘Brut’ Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier   JEROBOAM   Epernay, France               1109 
 
NV Larmandier Bernier ‘Latitude’ Blanc de Blancs Chardonnay    Vertus, France                251 
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Vintage Champagne 
 
2012 Louis Roederer Brut ‘Nature’ Pinot Noir-Chardonnay   Zero Dosage   BIODYNAMIC  Reims, France               262 
2004 Krug Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier         Reims, France               979 
 
2006 Gosset Grand Millesime Brut Pinot Noir-Chardonnay    Ay, France               339 
 
2008  Pol Roger ‘Sir Winston Churchill’ Pinot Noir-Chardonnay-Pinot Meunier   Epernay, France               537 

2010 Dom Perignon Pinot Noir-Chardonnay      Epernay, France               605 
 
Champagne Rosé 
 
NV  Ruinart Brut Rosé Pinot Noir-Chardonnay      Reims, France               220 
 
NV Paul Bara ‘Grand Rose’ Brut  Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier      Bouzy, France               240 
 
2013 Louis Roederer Rosé Pinot Noir-Chardonnay-Pinot Meunier   BIODYNAMIC   Reims, France               264 
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white 

 
Riesling 
 
2018  Rockford         Eden Valley, SA  81 
2020 Gibson         Eden Valley, SA  88 
2017 Maverick ‘Trail Hill’       Eden Valley, SA  99 
 
2019 Ministry of Clouds        Clare Valley, SA  77 
2010 Mitchell ‘McNicol’        Clare Valley, SA                132 
2020 Grosset ‘Polish Hill’                                    Clare Valley, SA                149 
 
2018 Paradigm Hill        Mornington, VIC  106 
 
2018 Freycinet         Freycinet, TAS  75 
 
2019 Pooley ‘Margaret Pooley Tribute’      Coal River Valley, TAS 174 
 
2019 Meadowbank        Derwent Valley, TAS 83 
 
2017 Hugel Classic        Alsace, France  105 
2017 Kientzler Muhlfrost        Alsace, France                143 
2009 Trimbach ‘Cuvee Frederic Emile’      Alsace, France               328 
1992 Trimbach 'Clos Sainte Hune'       Alsace, France               627 
 
2019 Dr. Loosen Wehlner Sonnenuhr Kabinett     Mosel, Germany  112 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Graacher Himmelreich Kabinett    Mosel, Germany  189 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Spätlese     Mosel, Germany               237 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Graacher Himmelreich Kabinett MAGNUM    Mosel, Germany  418 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Kabinett MAGNUM    Mosel, Germany               446 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Auslese  MAGNUM    Mosel, Germany               552 
2017 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Graacher Himmelreich Auslese ‘Goldkapsel’   Mosel, Germany               363 
2003 Ulrich Langguth Piesporter Goldtröpfchen Kabinett     Mosel, Germany  154 

2014 Egon Müller ‘Scharzhofberger’ Kabinett     Mosel Germany               358 

 
2016 Gunderloch Rothenberg VDP Grosses Gewachs    Rheinhessen, Germany      204 
 
 
Pinot Grigio - Pinot Gris 
 
2019 Bollini – Trentino DOC       Alto Adige, Italy  68 
2018 Franz Haas – Alto Adige DOC      Alto Adige, Italy          97 
2018 Hofstatter – Alto Adige DOC      Alto Adige, Italy          101 
 
2018 Jermann – Venezia Giulia IGT      Friuli, Italy  132 
 
2018 Red Claw Pinot Gris        Mornington, VIC  72 
2018 Kooyong ‘Beurrot’  Pinot Gris BARREL FERMENTED     Mornington, VIC  94 
 
2019 Primo Estate ‘d’Elena’ Pinot Grigio      McLaren Vale, SA  92 
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Gruner Veltliner 
 
2019 Domaine Wachau ‘Kaiserberg’ Federspiel     Wachau, Austria  95 
2017 Weingut Knoll ‘Kreutles’ Smaragd      Wachau, Austria  185 
 
Pinot Bianco – Pinot Blanc 
 

2018 Girlan – Südtirol Alto Adige DOC      Alto Adige, Italy   86 
 
2018 Domaine Ostertag ‘Les Jardins’         Alsace, France  101 
 
Assyrtiko 
 
2017 Argyros – PDO Santorini           Santorini, Greece  136 
 
Melon de Bourgogne 
 
2017 Domaine Pierre Luneau-Papin ‘La Grange’ Vieilles Vignes   Loire Valley, France  77 
 
Cortese 
 
2019 Picollo Ernesto – Gavi DOCG      Piedmont, Italy  72 
 
Arneis 
 
2016 Giovanni Almondo – Roero Arneis DOCG     Piedmont, Italy  105 
 
Ribolla Gialla 
 
2017 Livon ‘Solarco’ – Collio Bianco DOC  Ribolla Gialla-Friulano    Friuli, Italy  116 
 
2017 Marjan Simcic – Brda Classic      Brda, Slovenia  97 
 
Trebbiano – Grechetto 
 
2018 Ciccio Zaccagnini ‘Kasaura’ – Trebbiano d’Abruzzo DOC   Abruzzo, Italy  60 
 
2014 Bella Ridge Estate        Swan Valley, WA  98 
 
Sauvignon Blanc & Blends 
 
2014  Domaine Simha ‘Raya’   BIODYNAMIC      Coal River, TAS  162 
 
2020  Shaw & Smith        Adelaide Hills, SA  83 
 
2018 Cape Mentelle Sauvignon Blanc-Semillon      Margaret River, WA 72 
 
2017 Bannockburn        Geelong, VIC  84 
 
2019 Dog Point    ORGANIC       Marlborough, NZ  77 
2016 Cloudy Bay ‘Te Koko’   BARREL FERMENTED        Marlborough, NZ  143 
2018 Ata Rangi ‘Raranga’       Martinborough, NZ 84 
2018  Te Mata ‘Cape Crest’ Sauvignon Blanc-Semillon-Sauvignon Gris   BARREL FERMENTED  Hawkes Bay, NZ  94 
 
2016 Serge Dagueneau – Pouilly Fume      Loire Valley, France 109 
2019  Pascal Reverdy – Sancerre        Loire Valley, France 119 
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Xinomavro 
 
2017 Apostolos Thymiopoulos ‘ATMA’ – PDO Naoussa Xinomavro-Malagousia  Naoussa, Greece  68 
 
Fiano 
 
2018 Unico Zelo         Riverland, SA  68 
 
2019 Lo Stesso        Heathcote, VIC  88 
 
Catarratto 
 
2018 Alessandro di Camporeale ‘Benede’ – Sicilia DOC   ORGANIC   Sicily, Italy  84 
 
Carricante 
 
2018 Graci – Etna Bianco DOC Carricante-Catarratto     Sicily, Italy  101 
2013 Benanti ‘Pietra Marina’ – Etna Bianco Superiore DOC Carricante   Sicily, Italy               248 
 
Garganega 
 
2017 Anselmi ‘San Vincenzo’ – Veneto Bianco IGT     Veneto, Italy  94 
2016 Bertani ‘Vintage Edition’ – Soave DOC     Veneto, Italy  83 
2019 Pieropan – Soave Classico DOC ORGANIC     Veneto, Italy  88 
2018 Pieropan – La Rocca DOC ORGANIC      Veneto, Italy                143 
2016 Pieropan ‘La Rocca’ – Soave Classico DOC Magnum   ORGANIC   Veneto, Italy               275 

 
Vernaccia 
 
2018 Vagnoni – Vernaccia di San Gimignano DOCG   ORGANIC   Tuscany, Italy  76 
 
Semillon 
 
2019 Brokenwood        Hunter Valley, NSW 68 
2013 Brokenwood ‘Oakey Creek’       Hunter Valley, NSW 132 
2012 Scarborough ‘Green Label’       Hunter Valley, NSW 81 
2018 Margan ‘White Label’        Hunter Valley, NSW 73 
2015 Tyrrell’s ‘HVD’        Hunter Valley, NSW 88 
2015 Tyrrell’s ‘Vat 1’        Hunter Valley, NSW 198 
2000 Tyrrell’s ‘Vat 1’        Hunter Valley, NSW 251 
 
2018 Rockford         Barossa Valley, SA 97 
 
Viognier 
 
2019 Clonakilla        Canberra District, ACT 75 
 
2019 By Farr          Geelong, VIC  196 
 
2018 Castagna ‘Ingenue’       Beechworth, VIC  155 
 
2019 JC’s Own ‘Freestyler’ Marsanne-Roussanne-Viognier     Barossa Valley, SA 106 
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Falanghina 
 
2018 Fontana Reale – Beneventano IGP      Campania, Italy  66 
 
Pecorino  
 
2019 Lunaria ‘Civitas’ – Terre di Chieti IGP       Abbruzzo, Italy  90 
 
Verdicchio 
 
2019 Fattoria San Lorenzo ‘Di Gino’ – Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi DOC  Marche, Italy  77 
2018 Fattoria San Lorenzo ‘Le Oche’ – Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi DOC  Marche, Italy  99 
2015 Umani Ronchi ‘Casal di Serra’ – Verdicchio dei Castelli di Jesi DOC Classico Superiore  Marche, Italy  105 
 
Vermentino  
 
2019 Tenuta Guado al Tasso – Bolgheri DOC     Tuscany, Italy  94 

 
2019 Contini ‘Tyrsos’ – Vermentino di Sardegna DOC    Sardinia, Italy  97 
 
Chenin Blanc 
 
2011 Bella Ridge Estate        Swan Valley, WA  105 
 
2016 Domaine Pichot ‘Clos Berger’ – Vouvray AOC demi sec    Loire Valley, France 97 
2018 Damien Laureau ‘La Petite Roche’ – Savennières AOC    Loire Valley, France 127 
 
Aligoté 
 
2019 Domaine Collotte – Bourgogne Aligoté AOP     Burgundy, France  88 
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Chardonnay 
 
2018 Colterenzio – Altkirch DOC       Alto Adige, Italy  90 
 
2017 Tenuta Mazzolino ‘Blanc’ – Oltrepo’ Pavese DOC    Lombardy, Italy  116 
 
2019 Shaw & Smith ‘M3’        Adelaide Hills, SA  119 
 
2018  Curly Flat   HALF BOTTLE       Macedon Ranges, VIC 75 
2016 Curly Flat         Macedon Ranges, VIC 145 
 
2018 Dominique Portet ‘Fontaine’       Yarra Valley, VIC  72 
2017 Yeringberg        Yarra Valley, VIC  141 
 
2018 Savaterre        Beechworth, VIC  182 
 
2016 Bass Phillip ‘Estate’       Gippsland, VIC               306 
 
2018 Kooyong ‘Estate’        Mornington, VIC  116 
2018 10 Minutes by Tractor ‘Wallis’      Mornington, VIC  160 
 
2019 Bannockburn         Geelong, VIC  149 
 
2019 Mon Tout ‘Heydays’ NATURAL      Margaret River, WA 77 
2018 Vasse Felix         Margaret River, WA 97 
2017 Voyager Estate        Margaret River, WA 114 
 
2018 Collector ‘Tiger Tiger’       Tumbarumba, NSW 94 
 
2019 Margan ‘White Label’       Hunter Valley, NSW 97 
2018 Peacock Hill ‘Top Block’       Hunter Valley, NSW 138 
2017 Scarborough ‘The Obsessive’      Hunter Valley, NSW 121 
 
2019 Stefano Lubiana ‘Primavera’         Derwent Valley, TAS 83 
2016 Clarence House ‘Reserve’       Cambridge, TAS  92 
2018 Tolpuddle         Coal River, TAS               204 
 
2017 Dog Point   ORGANIC       Marlborough, NZ  95 
2019 Novum         Marlborough, NZ  189 
2017 Te Mata ‘Elston’        Hawkes Bay, NZ  108 
 
2019 Christian Moreau Chablis – Chablis AC     Burgundy, France  145 
2018 Gerard Duplessis Chablis – Chablis AC  ORGANIC    Burgundy, France  172 
 
2018 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey Saint-Aubin ‘Le Banc’     Burgundy, France               275 
2015 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey Meursault 1er Cru ‘Charmes’    Burgundy, France                748 
2017 Fabien Coche Meursault 1er Cru ‘Perrieres’     Burgundy, France               704 
 
2016 Lucien Muzard & Fils Puligny-Montrachet     Burgundy, France               295 
2016 Lucien Muzard & Fils Chassagne-Montrachet     Burgundy, France               308 
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orange 

 
 
2018 Filippo Manetti ‘Gea’ – Emilia Bianco IGT Albana    Emilia-Romagna, Italy 108 
 
2017 Gioacchino Milana ‘2601’ – Lazio Bianco IGP Malvasia Puntinata   Lazio, Italy  112 
 
2017 Podere Pradarolo ‘Vej 210’ – Emilia IGT Malvasia   ORGANIC    Emilia Romagna, Italy 116 
 
 
 

rosé 
 
 
2017 Villa Sparina – Monferrato Chiaretto DOC Barbera-Dolcetto    Piedmont, Italy  103 
 
2017 Ca Dei Frati ‘Rosa dei Frati’ – Riviera del Garda Classico DOC Groppello-Maremino-Sangiovese Lombardy, Italy  141 
 
2018 Castagna ‘Allegro’ Syrah       Beechworth, VIC  96
       
2019 Margan ‘Rose & Bramble’ Merlot-Barbera      Hunter Valley, NSW 68 
 
2019 La Prova Nebbiolo        Adelaide Hills, SA  75 
  
2019 Chateau De L’escarelle ‘Cote de Provence’– Provence AOP Grenache-Cinsault-Syrah Provence, France  88 
 
2019 Gaia ‘4.6°’ – PGI Peloponnese Agiorgitiko     Peloponnese, Greece 70 
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Red 
 
Pinot Noir 
 
2019 St Michael-Eppan ‘Blauburgunder’ – Südtirol-Alto Adige DOC   Alto Adige, Italy   98 
2017 Franz Haas – Alto Adige DOC      Alto Adige, Italy  136 

 
2016 Curly Flat   HALF BOTTLE       Macedon Ranges, VIC  81 
2016 Curly Flat           Macedon Ranges, VIC 156 
 
2017 Savaterre        Beechworth, VIC  182 
 
2017 Bannockburn   UNFILTERED       Geelong, VIC  145 
2018 By Farr ‘Farrside’        Geelong, VIC               233 
2018 By Farr ‘Sangreal’        Geelong, VIC               233 
2017 By Farr ‘Tout Près’        Geelong, VIC               295 
2018 By Farr ‘Tout Près’        Geelong, VIC  301 
2018 By Farr ‘RP’        Geelong, VIC  301 
 
2019 Ten Minutes by Tractor ’10x’       Mornington, VIC   88 
2018 Ten Minutes by Tractor ‘Wallis’       Mornington, VIC  160 
2019 Kooyong ‘Estate’         Mornington, VIC  116 
2017 Paradigm Hill ‘L’Ami Sage’        Mornington, VIC  152 
2018 Paradigm Hill ‘Les Cinq’       Mornington, VIC  187 
 
2017 Bass Phillip ‘Premium’       Gippsland, VIC               549 
 
2018 Pooley Estate        Coal River Valley, TAS  101 
2019 Pooley ‘Butchers Hill’       Coal River Valley, TAS 158 
2018 Tolpuddle        Coal River Valley, TAS        204 
 
2018 Te Mata Estate ‘Alma’       Hawke’s Bay, NZ  176 
 
2017 Prophet’s Rock ‘Home Vineyard’      Central Otago, NZ  155 
2017 Prophet’s Rock ‘Cuvee Aux Antipodes’     Central Otago, NZ               324 
2016 Valli ‘Waitaki Vineyard’       Central Otago, NZ  161 
2017 Burn Cottage         Central Otago, NZ                198 
 
2017 David Duband Hautes Cotes de Nuits     Burgundy, France  127 
2015 Domaine Collotte Marsannay ‘Les Grasses Tetes’    Burgundy, France  160 
2014 Louis Jadot Gevrey Chambertin 1er Cru ‘Les Cazetiers’    Burgundy, France               438 
2014 Lignier-Michelot Chambolle-Musigny ‘Vielles Vignes’    Burgundy, France  361 
2014 Domaine Bruno Clair Vosne Romanee ‘Les Champs Perdrix’   Burgundy, France  581 
2017 Pierre-Yves Colin-Morey Santenay 1er Cru ‘Gravieres’    Burgundy, France               292 
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Gamay 
 
2018 Chateau de Belleverne ‘La Basse-Cour’ – Beaujolais Villages   Burgundy, France   72 
2018 Domaine Metrat et Fils – Chiroubles AOC     Burgundy, France   79 
2015 Chateau Des Jacques ‘La Roche’ – Moulin à Vent AOC    Burgundy, France  176 
 
Dolcetto 
 
2018 Poderi Colla ‘Pian Balbo’ – Dolcetto d’Alba DOC     Piedmont, Italy   75 
 
Teroldego 
 
2015 Castel Firmian – Rotaliano ‘Riserva’ DOC     Alto Adige, Italy  86 
 
Nerello Mascalese 
 
2017 Graci – Etna Rosso DOC        Sicily, Italy  101 
2017 Terre Nere – Etna Rosso DOC      Sicily, Italy   119 
2010 Calabretta – Sicilia IGT        Sicily, Italy  160 
2014 Alta Mora – Etna Rosso DOC      Sicily, Italy   160 
 
Cannonau – Grenache & Blends 
 
2018 Contini ‘Tonaghe’ – Cannonau di Sardegna DOC    Sardinia, Italy  96 
 
2017 Maverick ‘Twins’ Grenache-Shiraz-Mataro                               Barossa Valley, SA 86 
2016 John Duval ‘Annexus’       Barossa Valley, SA 160 
 
2018 Alpha Crucis        McLaren Vale, SA  119 
 
Barbera 
 
2017 Gaudio – Barbera del Monferatto Superiore DOCG    Piedmont, Italy  95 
2016 Braida ‘Montebruna’ – Barbera d’Asti DOCG     Piedmont, Italy  136 
 
Tempranillo  
 
2012 Valenciso ‘Reserva’ – Rioja DOCa       Rioja, Spain  149 
2010 Conde de Valdemar ‘Gran Reserva’ – Rioja DOCa    Rioja, Spain  178 
 
2005 Bodegas Vega Sicilia ‘Unico’ Cosecha – Riberia del Duero DO   Ribera del Duero, Spain    1045 
 
Xinomavro 
 
2018 Apostolos Thymiopoulos ‘Young Vines’ – PDO Naoussa   Naoussa, Greece  81 
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Nebbiolo 
 
2016 Boffalora ‘Pietrisco’ – Valtellina Superiore DOCG    Lombardy, Italy  182 
 
2017 Poderi Colla – Nebbiolo d’Alba DOC        Piedmont, Italy  105 
2018 Massimo Rivetti ‘Avene’ – Langhe DOC     Piedmont, Italy  101 
2016 Rocche Costamagna ‘Roccardo’ – Langhe DOC    Piedmont, Italy  106 
2016 Chiara Boschis ‘E.Pira’ – Langhe DOC     Piedmont, Italy               237 
2017 Chiara Boschis ‘E.Pira’ – Langhe DOC     Piedmont, Italy               226 
2011 Cantina Sociale – Gattinara DOCG      Piedmont, Italy  141 
 
2015 Massimo Rivetti ‘Froi’ - Barbaresco DOCG     Piedmont, Italy  165 
 
1999 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Moccagatta’ – Barbaresco DOCG   Piedmont, Italy               495 
2000 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Ovello’ – Barbaresco DOCG      Piedmont, Italy               383 
2015 Produttori del Barbaresco – Barbaresco DOCG    Piedmont, Italy               220 
 
2012 Ca’ Rome’ ‘Rio Sordo’ – Barbaresco DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               374 
 
2016 Gaja – Barbaresco DOCG       Piedmont, Italy                743 
 
2015 Bricco Giubellini – Barolo DOCG      Piedmont, Italy               220 
2016 Vietti ‘Castaglione’ – Barolo DOCG      Piedmont, Italy  251 
2013 Macarini ‘Brunate’ – Barolo DOCG      Piedmont. Italy               326 
 
2015 Chiara Boschis ‘Cannubi’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy                374 
2016 Chiara Boschis ‘Cannubi’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               429 
2016 Chiara Boschis ‘Via Nuova’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy  315 
 
2014 Conterno Fantino ‘Sori Ginestra’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               336 
2014 Conterno Fantino ‘Vigna del Gris’ – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               325 
2015 Conterno Fantino ‘Vigna Pressenda – Barolo DOCG     Piedmont, Italy               468 
 
2015 Domenica        Beechworth, VIC  116 
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Sangiovese 
 
2017 Marchesi Antinori ‘Pèppoli’ – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  84 
2017 Isole e Olena – Chianti Classico DOCG HALF BOTTLE    Tuscany, Italy  67 
2017 Isole e Olena – Chianti Classico DOCG     Tuscany, Italy  108 
2017 Rocca di Montegrossi – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  121 
2013 Rocca di Montegrossi – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  148 
2013 Poggerino – Chianti Classico DOCG      Tuscany, Italy  141 
2017 San Guisto a Rentennano – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  145 
2018 San Guisto a Rentennano – Chianti Classico DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  150 
2016 Marchese Antinori – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  136 
2016  Cigliano – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG      Tuscany, Italy   154 
2015 Brancaia – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG     Tuscany, Italy  160 
2014 Poggerino ‘Bugialla’ – Chianti Classico Riserva DOCG    Tuscany, Italy               233 
2013 Castello di Ama – Chianti Classico Gran Selezione DOCG      Tuscany, Italy               224 
 
2013 Boscarelli – Vino Nobile di Montepulicano DOCG    Tuscany, Italy  192 
 
2017 Canalicchio Di Sopra – Rosso di Montalcino DOC    Tuscany, Italy  138 
2013 La Fornace – Brunello di Montalcino DOCG     Tuscany, Italy               227 
2009 Poggio di Sotto – Brunello di Montalcino DOCG    Tuscany, Italy               875 
 
2016 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT HALF BOTTLE    Tuscany, Italy               262 
2009 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2008 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2007 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
 
2015 Vecchie Terre Di Montefili ‘Montefili Rosso’ – Toscana IGT Cabernet Franc-Sangiovese Tuscany, Italy  98 
2015 Vecchie Terre Di Montefili ‘Anfiteatro’ – Toscana IGT    Tuscany, Italy               257 
2015 Monte Antico – Toscana IGT Sangiovese-Merlot-Cabernet Sauvignon   Tuscany, Italy               238 
 
2018 Lark Hill   BIODYNAMIC       Canberra District, ACT 85 
 
 
Montepulciano 
 
2016 Umani Ronchi ‘San Lorenzo’ – Rosso Conero DOC    Marche, Italy  76 
2015 Umani Ronchi ‘Cumaro’ – Rosso Conero Riserva DOCG    Marche, Italy  108 
 
2018 Cantina Zaccagnini – Montepulciano d’Abruzzo DOC    Abruzzo, Italy  81 
 
 
Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara 
 
2016 Speri ‘La Roverina’ – Valpolicella Classico Superiore DOC   ORGANIC     Veneto, Italy  72 
2013 Zyme ‘Val’ – Valpolicella Classico Superiore DOP      Veneto, Italy  165 
2017 Stefano Accordini ‘Acinatico’ – Valpolicella Ripasso Superiore DOC   Veneto, Italy  108 
 
2015 Tedeschi – Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG     Veneto, Italy  218 
2014 Marion – Amarone della Valpolicella DOCG     Veneto, Italy               295 
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Agiorgitiko  
 
2016 Gaia Estate – PDO Nemea       Nemea, Greece  187 

 
Nero d’Avola 
 
2016 Marabino Rosso di Contrada – Terre Siciliane IGT    Sicily, Italy  87 
2013 Marabino Archimede Riserva – Elora DOC     Sicily, Italy  165 
 
Merlot 
 
2017 Gibson ‘Reserve’ Merlot-Cabernet Sauvignon     Barossa Valley, SA 108 
 
Lacrima Di Morro  
 
2016  Stefano Mancinelli – Lacrima di Morro d’Alba Superiore DOC    Marche, Italy  101 
 
Refosco 
 
2015 Visintini – Refosco dal Peduncolo Rosso DOP     Friuli, Italy  97 
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Shiraz 
 
2016 Warramate         Yarra Valley, VIC  72 
2018 Luke Lambert        Yarra Valley, VIC  125 
 
2015 Paradigrim Hill ‘Col’s Block  HALF BOTTLE     Mornington, VIC  66 
 
2018 By Farr         Geelong, VIC  196 
 
2015 Castagna ‘Genesis’       Beechworth, VIC  188 
2009 Castagna ‘Genesis’ 500ml       Beechworth, VIC  154 
 
2017 Heathcote Estate         Heathcote, VIC  117 
2018 Jasper Hill ‘Georgia’s Paddock’      Heathcote, VIC  218 
 
2017 Margan         Hunter Valley, NSW 83 
2018 Brokenwood        Hunter Valley, NSW 119 
2011 Scarborough ‘White Label’ Museum Release     Hunter Valley, NSW 174 
2018 Tyrrell’s ‘Vat 9’        Hunter Valley, NSW            220 
 
2019 Four Winds Vineyard       Canberra District, ACT 84 
2018 Clonakilla Shiraz-Viogner       Canberra District, ACT        248 
 

2018 Shaw & Smith        Adelaide Hills, SA  108 
 
2016 S.C. Pannell ‘Field St’       McLaren Vale, SA  70 
2016 Brokenwood ‘Wade block 2 vineyard’     McLaren Vale, SA  194 
 
2017 Laughing Jack         Barossa Valley, SA 77 
2018 Gibson ‘Dirtman’           Barossa Valley, SA 85 
2017 Gibson ‘The Smithy’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Barossa Valley, SA 99 
2000 Gibson ‘Australian Old Vine Collection’     Barossa Valley, SA              262 
2017 Langmeil ‘Orphan Bank’       Barossa Valley, SA 160 
2016 John Duval ‘Eligo’         Barossa Valley, SA 231 
2016 Rockford ‘Basket Press’       Barossa Valley, SA 281 
2000 Rockford ‘Basket Press’       Barossa Valley, SA 451  
 
2017 Mountadam        Eden Valley, SA  75 
1998 Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’          Eden Valley, SA             2035 
2002 Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’          Eden Valley, SA              1742 
2004 Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’          Eden Valley, SA              1452 
 
1973 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA              1254 
1996 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA              2013 
2003 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA              1452 
2000 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon MAGNUM    Multi Regional, SA             2497 
 
2016 Yves Cuilleron ‘Les Serines’ Saint Joseph     Northern Rhône, France 194 
 
2014 Domaine des Chirats – Jeff Cohn & Yves Cuilleron     Sonoma, USA   215 
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Negroamaro 
 
2017 Fabiana – Negroamaro IGT       Puglia, Italy  81 
 
Primitivo 
 
2016 Fabiana – Primitivo di Manduria DOC      Puglia, Italy  97 
2016 San Marzano ‘Sessantanni’ – Primitivo di Manduria DOC   Puglia, Italy  127 
 
Carignano 
 
2015 Santadi ‘Rocca Rubia’ Riserva – Carignano del Sulcis DOC   Sardinia, Italy  130 
 
Cabernet Sauvignon & Blends 
 
2012 Cignale – Toscana IGT Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot     Tuscany, Italy  215 
2017 Tenuta San Guido ‘Guidalberto’ – Bolgheri IGT Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot  Tuscany, Italy                182 
2015 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ – Bolgheri DOC Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc Tuscany, Italy  616 
2016 Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ – Bolgheri DOC Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc Tuscany, Italy               605 
2016 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT HALF BOTTLE    Tuscany, Italy               262 
2009 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2008 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2007 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
 
2011 San Leonardo – San Leonardo IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Trentino, Italy               438 
 
2018 Robert Stein ‘Reserve’       Mudgee, NSW   108 
 
2010 Canobolas Smith ‘Cabernets’ Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc   Orange, NSW  158 
 
2016 Yarra Yering ‘Dry Red No1’ Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot-Malbec-Petit Verdot   Yarra Valley, VIC               275 
 
2018 Bowen Estate        Coonawarra, SA  94 
2018 Bellwether ‘Ant Series’       Coonawarra, SA  81 
2015 Bellwether         Coonawarra, SA  121 
 
2017 Rockford ‘Rifle Range’       Barossa Valley, SA 178 
 
2017 Plantagenet        Mount Barker, WA  106 
 
2015 Voyager Estate Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot     Margaret River, WA 160 
 
2005 Howard Park ‘Abercrombie’       Western Australia, WA        330 
 
2017 Te Mata ‘Coleraine’       Hawke’s Bay, NZ               209 
 
2006 Chateau Musar Cabernet Sauvignon-Carignan-Cinsault     Ghazir, Lebanon  193 
 
Cabernet Franc 
 
2017 Y.Amirault ‘La Coudraye’ – Bourgueil AC     Loire Valley, France 97 
2014 Clos de Turpenay – Chinon AOC      Loire Valley, France 130 
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greek wine 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
white 
 

Assyrtiko 
2017 Argyros – PDO Santorini           Santorini, Greece  136 

Xinomavro & Malagousia 
2017 Apostolos Thymiopoulos ‘ATMA’ – PDO Naoussa    Naoussa, Greece  68 

 
rosé 

 

Agiorgitiko  
2019 Gaia ‘4.6°’ – PGI Peloponnese      Peloponnese, Greece 70 
 

red 

 

Xinomavro 
2018 Apostolos Thymiopoulos ‘Young Vines’ – PDO Naoussa   Naoussa, Greece  81 

Agiorgitiko  
2016 Gaia Estate – PDO Nemea       Nemea, Greece  187 

 
dessert wine 
 
Muscat 
2014 Samos ‘Phyllas’ – PDO Samos ORGANIC        Samos, Greece  72 
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cellared wine – aged minimum 8 years  

Champagne  
 
2006 Gosset Grand Millesime Brut Pinot Noir-Chardonnay    Ay, France               339 
2008 Pol Roger ‘Sir Winston Churchill’ Pinot Noir-Chardonnay-Pinot Meunier   Epernay, France               537 
2010 Dom Perignon Pinot Noir-Chardonnay      Epernay, France               605 
2004 Krug Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier         Reims, France               979 
2012 Louis Roederer ‘Brut Nature’ Pinot Noir-Chardonnay Zero Dosage   BIODYNAMIC  Reims, France               262 
 
White  
 
1992 Trimbach ‘Clos Sainte Hune’ Grand Cru Riesling     Alsace, France               627 
2009 Trimbach ‘Cuvee Frederic Emile’ Riesling     Alsace, France               328 
 
2012 Scarborough ‘Green Label’       Hunter Valley, NSW 81 
‘2000 Tyrrell’s ‘Vat 1’ Semillon       Hunter Valley, NSW             251 
 
2011 Bella Ridge Estate Chenin blanc      Swan Valley, WA  105 
 
2010 Mitchell ‘McNicol’ Riesling       Clare Valley, SA                132 
 
Red 
 
2010 Calabretta – Sicilia IGT Nerello Mascalese     Sicily, Italy  160 
 
2011 San Leonardo – San Leonardo IGTSangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Alto Adige, Italy               438 
 
2012 Cignale – Toscana IGT Cabernet Sauvignon-Merlot     Tuscany, Italy  215 
2013 Castello di Ama – Chianti Classico Gran Selezione DOCG      Tuscany, Italy               224 
2009 Poggio di Sotto – Brunello di Montalcino DOCG Sangiovese   Tuscany, Italy               875 
2009 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2008 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
2007 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc  Tuscany, Italy               604 
 
2011 Cantina Sociale – Gattinara DOCG Nebbiolo     Piedmont, Italy                 141 
1999 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Moccagatta’ – Barbaresco DOCG Nebbiolo  Piedmont, Italy               495 
2000 Produttori del Barbaresco ‘Ovello’ – Barbaresco DOCG      Piedmont, Italy               383 
2012 Ca’ Rome’ ‘Rio Sordo’ Barbaresco DOCG Nebbiolo    Piedmont, Italy               374 
 
2012 Valenciso ‘Reserva’ – Rioja DOCa Tempranillo     Rioja, Spain  149 
2010 Conde de Valdemar ‘Gran Reserva’ – Rioja DOCa Tempranillo    Rioja, Spain  178 
 
2005 Bodegas Vega Sicilia ‘Unico’ Cosecha – Ribera del Duero DO Tempranillo   Ribera del Duero, Spain    1045 
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2009 Castagna ‘Genesis’ Shiraz 500ml      Beechworth, VIC  154 
 
2011 Scarborough ‘White Label’ Museum Release Shiraz    Hunter Valley, NSW 174 
 
2010 Canobolas Smith ‘Cabernets’ Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc   Orange, NSW  158 
 
2000 Gibson ‘Australian Old Vine Collection’ Shiraz     Barossa Valley, SA              262 
2000 Rockford ‘Basket Press’       Barossa Valley, SA 451  
 
1998 Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’ Shiraz      Eden Valley, SA             2035 
2002 Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’ Shiraz      Eden Valley, SA              1742 
2004 Henschke ‘Hill of Grace’ Shiraz      Eden Valley, SA              1452 
 
1973 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA              1254 
1985 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA               1716 
1996 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA              2013 
2003 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon     Multi Regional, SA              1452 
2000 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon MAGNUM    Multi Regional, SA             2497 
 
2005 Howard Park ‘Abercrombie’ Cabernet Sauvignon     Western Australia, WA        330 
 
2006 Chateau Musar Cabernet Sauvignon-Carignan-Cinsault     Ghazir, Lebanon  193 
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half bottle - magnum - jeroboam 

 
Champagne  
 
NV Ruinart ‘Blanc de Blancs’ Chardonnay   HALF BOTTLE    Reims, France  130 
NV  Krug Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier   HALF BOTTLE    Reims, France               358 
NV Moet & Chandon ‘Brut’ Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier   MAGNUM   Epernay, France               334 
NV Moet & Chandon ‘Brut’ Chardonnay-Pinot Noir-Pinot Meunier   JEROBOAM   Epernay, France               1109 
 
 
White 
 
2018  Curly Flat Chardonnay  HALF BOTTLE      Macedon Ranges, VIC 79 
 
2016 Pieropan ‘La Rocca’ – Soave Classico DOC Garganega  MAGNUM   Veneto, Italy               275 
 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Graacher Himmelreich Kabinett Riesling MAGNUM   Mosel, Germany                418 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Kabinett Riesling MAGNUM   Mosel, Germany               446 
2018 Joh. Jos. Prüm. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Auslese  Riesling MAGNUM   Mosel, Germany               552 
 
 
Red 
 
2017 Isole e Olena – Chianti Classico DOCG Sangiovese  HALF BOTTLE   Tuscany, Italy   67 
 
2016 Antinori ‘Tignanello’ – Bolgheri IGT Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon HALF BOTTLE  Tuscany, Italy               262 
 
2018 Curly Flat Pinot Noir  HALF BOTTLE      Macedon Ranges, VIC 81 
 
2009 Castagna ‘Genesis’ Shiraz  500ml BOTTLE     Beechworth, VIC  154 
  
2015 Paradigrim Hill ‘Col’s Block Shiraz  HALF BOTTLE     Mornington, VIC  66 
 
2000 Penfolds ‘Grange’ Shiraz-Cabernet Sauvignon MAGNUM    Multi Regional, SA             2497 
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dessert wine 
 
 
2016 Romano Dogliotti ‘La Caudrina’ – Moscato d’Asti DOCG Moscato   500ml  Piedmont, Italy  78 
2017 Braida – Brachetto d’Acqui DOCG Brachetto   375ml    Piedmont, Italy  72 
NV Marcarini – Barolo Chinato DOCG Nebbiolo infused with China Quintessenza   375ml  Piedmont, Italy  120 
 
2012 Giovanni Dri – Verduzzo di Ramandolo DOCG 750ml    Friuli, Italy  112 
 
2014 Cantine Dolianova – Moscato di Sardegna DOC 500ml     Sardinia, Italy  95 
 
2015 Bertani ‘Valpantena’ – Recioto della Valpolicella DOCG Corvina, Rondinella   500ml  Veneto, Italy  141 
2015 Anselmi ‘I Capitelli’ – Veneto Bianco Passito IGT 375ml    Veneto, Italy  160 
 

2006 Fattoria Zerbina ‘Scacco Matto’ – Albana di Romagna Passito DOCG Albana   375ml Emilia Romagna, Italy          204 
 
2015 Corrado Tonelli ‘Visner di Pergola’ Vino e Visciole Montepulciano-Cherry   750ml  Marche, Italy  86 
 
2017 Yalumba ‘FSW’ Botrytis Viognier   375ml      Eden Valley, SA  75 
 
2018 Frogmore Creek Iced Riesling   375ml      Coal River Valley, TAS 75 
 
2015 Inniskillin 'Icewine' Iced Riesling   375ml      Okanagan, Canada 215 
 
1975 Hans Barth Hattenheimer Schutzenhaus Eiswein Riesling   375ml   Rheingau, Germany            328 
 
2013 Royal Tokaji ‘Tokaji Aszu 5 Puttonyos’ Furmint-Harslevelu    500ml    Tokaji, Hungary  178 
 
2017 Baumard Carte D’or – Coteaux Du layon AOC Chenin Blanc 375ml    Loire Valley, France 75 
 
2015 Château Suduiraut ‘Lions de Suduiraut’ – Sauternes AOC semillon-Sauvignon blanc   375mlBordeaux, France  94 
 
2014 Samos ‘Phyllas’ PDO Samos   750ml   ORGANIC        Samos, Greece  72 
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fortified - digestive 
 
 
Fortified Wine – 60ml 
 
NV Stanton & Killeen ‘Rutherglen’ Muscat     Rutherglen, VIC  18 
NV Penfolds ‘Grandfather’ Rare Tawny      Multi Regional, SA  24 
NV  Valdespino ‘El Candado’ Pedro Ximenez Sherry    Jerez, Spain  17 
 
Fortified Wine - Bottle 
 
NV Toro Albalá ‘Eléctrico En Rama’ Bombilla   500ml    Montilla-Moriles, Spain 72 
 
Grappa – 30ml 
 
Nonino Moscato         Friuli, Italy  18 
Tedeschi ‘Grappa di Amarone Capitel Monte Olmi’ Corvina-Rondinella-Molinara   Aged 15 years  Veneto, Italy  20 
Tignanello Sangiovese-Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc      Tuscany, Italy  21 
Tenuta San Guido ‘Sassicaia’ Cabernet Sauvignon-Cabernet Franc    Tuscany, Italy  23 
Nonino ‘Acquavite Riserva’ Ribolla Gialla-Merlot-Moscato-Malvasia    Friuli, Italy  20 
 
Amaro – 30ml 
 
Fernet Branca            Italy   17 
Averna             Italy   14 
Montenegro            Italy   14  
Cynar          Italy   14 
Amaro Sibilla         Italy   14 
Nonino ‘Quintessentia’        Italy   15 
 
Limoncello – 30ml 
 
Aqua Limoncello          Sydney, NSW  10 
 
Mirto – 30ml 
 
Silvio Carta            Sardinia, Italy  10  
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liqueur 

 
 
Frangelico         Italy   10 
Amaretto Disaronno        Italy   10 
Galliano White Sambuca        Italy   10 
Galliano Black Sambuca        Italy   10 
Tia Maria          Jamaica   10 
Kahlua          Mexico   10 
Baileys          Ireland   10 
Grand Marnier         France   10 
Cointreau         France   10 
Drambuie         Scotland   10 
 

spirits 
 
Vodka 
 
Ketel One         Netherlands  10 
Belvedere         Poland   14 
Grey Goose         France   14 
Beluga          Russia   16 
Manly Spirits ‘Marine Botanicals’       Brookvale, NSW  12 
 
Gin 
 
Hendricks         Scotland   13 
Bombay Sapphire         England   11 
Tanqueray         Scotland   12 
Tanqueray 10         Scotland   14 
West Winds ‘The Sabre’        Margaret River, WA 12 
West Winds ‘The Cutlass’        Margaret River, WA 14 
Hobart ‘No. 4’         Hobart, TAS  14 
Manly Spirits ‘Australian Dry Gin’        Brookvale, NSW  12 
 
Tequila 
 
1800 Bianco         Mexico   13 
1800 Reposado          Mexico   14 
1800 Anejo         Mexico   19 
Don Julio Anejo         Mexico   18 
Patron Reposado         Mexico   17 
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Rum 
 
Bacardi           Puerto Rico  10 
The Kraken          Trinidad   13 
Ron Zacapa 23         Guatemala  18 
Ron Zacapa XO         Guatemala  28 
 
Japanese Whisky  
 
Nikka ‘Blended’         Japan   14 
 
Australian Whisky 
 
North Fort ‘White Dog’ Malt    UN-AGED      Brookvale, NSW  13 
 
American Whiskey 
 
Jack Daniels         Tennessee  11 
Maker’s Mark          Kentucky   11 
Wild Turkey         Kentucky   12 
Bulleit          Kentucky   12 
Woodford Reserve        Kentucky   14 
 
Scotch Whisky Blended 
 
Johnny Walker Black        Scotland   12 
Johnny Walker Gold        Scotland   16 
 
Scotch Whisky Single Malt 
 
Talisker 10yo         Isle of Skye  13 
Talisker 18yo         Isle of Skye  20 
Highland Park 12yo        Orkney Island  14 
Glenkinchie 12yo         Lowlands  14 
Dalwhinnie 15yo         Highlands  13 
Macallan ‘Select Oak’        Highlands  14 
Glenmorangie ‘Original’ 12yo       Highlands  14 
Oban 14yo         Western Highlands 16 
Lagavulin 16yo         Islay   18 
Ardberg 10yo         Islay   15 
Laphroaig 10yo         Islay   16 
Cragganmore 10yo        Speyside  21 
Glenlivet 15yo         Speyside  15 
Glenfiddich 12yo         Speyside  12 
 
Brandy 
 
Gran Solge Boulard Pays D’auge Calvados      France   12 
Delord 1985 Bas Armagnac           France   18 
Hennessy VSOP Cognac        France   19 
Hennessy XO Cognac        France   30 


